
# 20 Winona State (26-6, 15-4 NSIC) -vs- St. Cloud State (18-11, 7-8 NSIC)
4/24/2021 at St. Cloud, Minn. (Selke Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kleman, Jordyn (16-3)
Loss: LaPoint, Sydney (3-2)
HBP: Kleman, Jordyn
PB: Trees, Sydney
 
Start: 12pm   Time: 1:43   Attendance: 107   Weather: Tis a bit BRISK

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Winona State 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 5 8 1
St. Cloud State 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 4 7 1

Winona State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kolb, Katie cf 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Hlas, Abbie 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Nowak, Alison dp 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Stout, Rylee c 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Keller, Sam rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
    Meduna, Madison rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Neveau, Libby 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Amwoza, Teaghen ss 2 1 1 3 1 0 0
Smolenski, Ann 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Kerkman, Kayla pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kordich, Carly lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kleman, Jordyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 8 5 2 6 6

2B: Kolb, Katie (1)
HR: Kolb, Katie (1); Amwoza, Teaghen (1)
SH: Keller, Sam (1)
E: Hlas, Abbie (1)

St. Cloud State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bowlin, Brooke cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Conrads, Megan 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Vanden Langenberg, R ss 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
Weinberger, Holly 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
Estrada, Jasmin dp 3 0 2 0 0 1 2
Trees, Sydney c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Pinkowski, Alexandra rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Francesconi, Cassie lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
Keating, Maya 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
LaPoint, Sydney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 7 4 1 8 6

2B: Estrada, Jasmin (1)
HR: Vanden Langenberg, R (1)
SF: Vanden Langenberg, R (1)
SB: Francesconi, Cassie (1); Keating, Maya (1)
HBP: Conrads, Megan (1)
E: Conrads, Megan (1)

Winona State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kleman, Jordyn (W, 16-3) 7.0 7 4 2 1 8 0 0 1 0 28 31 8 5 121
Totals 7 4 2 1 8 0 0 1 0 28 31 8 5 121

St. Cloud State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LaPoint, Sydney (L, 3-2) 7.0 8 5 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 29 32 8 7 123
Totals 8 5 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 29 32 8 7 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Winona State - Top of 1st WSU SCS
Kolb, K. doubled (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Hlas, A. out at first 3b to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Nowak, A. struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Stout, R. singled (3-2 FBBKB); Kolb, K. advanced to third. 0 0
Keller, S. flied out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 1st WSU SCS
Bowlin, B grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Conrads, M flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
VandenLangen fouled out to 1b (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Winona State - Top of 2nd WSU SCS
Neveau, L. struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 0 0
Amwoza, T. flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Smolenski, A struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 2nd WSU SCS
Weinberger,H struck out looking (1-2 KKFFBK). 0 0
Estrada, J singled (1-1 BF). 0 0
Trees, S struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBFS). 0 0
Pinkowski, A struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBFS). 0 0

Winona State - Top of 3rd WSU SCS
Kordich, C. flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 0
Kolb, K. homered, RBI (1-1 BK). 1 0
Hlas, A. fouled out to lf (3-0 BBB). 1 0
Nowak, A. lined out to p (2-2 KFBB). 1 0

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 3rd WSU SCS
Francesconi reached on an error by 2b (3-2 BSKFFFBB). 1 0
Keating, M walked (3-2 BKBKBFB); Francesconi advanced to second. 1 0
Keating, M stole second; Francesconi stole third. 1 0
Bowlin, B singled (1-2 BFSF). 1 0
Conrads, M struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFS). 1 0
VandenLangen flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-2 FBFBFFFFBF); Francesconi scored, unearned. 1 1
Weinberger,H singled, RBI (0-1 F); Bowlin, B advanced to second; Keating, M scored, unearned. 1 2
Estrada, J struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 1 2

Winona State - Top of 4th WSU SCS
Stout, R. singled (3-2 KSBFBBF). 1 2
Keller, S. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Stout, R. advanced to second. 1 2
Neveau, L. flied out to lf (0-1 S). 1 2
Amwoza, T. walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 1 2
Smolenski, A grounded out to p (2-2 BKKB). 1 2

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 4th WSU SCS
Trees, S struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 1 2
Pinkowski, A out at first p to 2b, bunt (0-0). 1 2
Francesconi struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Winona State - Top of 5th WSU SCS
Kordich, C. flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2
Kolb, K. walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 1 2
Hlas, A. flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBF). 1 2
Nowak, A. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 2

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 5th WSU SCS
Keating, M grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 2
Bowlin, B fouled out to lf (0-0). 1 2
Conrads, M singled (1-0 B). 1 2
VandenLangen homered, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Conrads, M scored. 1 4
Wraning B5: #11 removing helmet before reaching dugout. 1 4
Weinberger,H grounded out to ss (1-2 BSSF). 1 4

Winona State - Top of 6th WSU SCS
Stout, R. reached on an error by 3b (1-2 KFBF). 1 4
Keller, S. reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 FBB); Stout, R. out at second 3b to 2b. 1 4
Neveau, L. singled (0-1 F); Keller, S. advanced to second. 1 4
Amwoza, T. homered, 3 RBI (1-1 KB); Neveau, L. scored; Keller, S. scored. 4 4
Smolenski, A singled (0-0). 4 4
Kordich, C. singled (1-2 SSFB); Smolenski, A advanced to second. 4 4
Kerkman, K. pinch ran for Smolenski, A. 4 4
Kordich, C. advanced to second on a passed ball; Kerkman, K. advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 4
Kolb, K. grounded out to ss, RBI (1-0 B); Kordich, C. advanced to third on the throw; Kerkman, K. scored,
unearned. 5 4
Hlas, A. struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 5 4

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 6th WSU SCS
Smolenski, A to 1b for Kerkman, K.. 5 4
Estrada, J doubled (0-0). 5 4
Trees, S fouled out to 3b (0-0). 5 4
Pinkowski, A popped up to ss (1-2 KBKF). 5 4
Francesconi flied out to 2b (1-2 BSS). 5 4

Winona State - Top of 7th WSU SCS
Nowak, A. struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFBFFFS). 5 4
Stout, R. grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 5 4
Keller, S. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 4

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 7th WSU SCS
Meduna, M. to rf for Keller, S.. 5 4
Keating, M grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 5 4
Bowlin, B singled (0-1 F). 5 4
Conrads, M hit by pitch (0-0); Bowlin, B advanced to second. 5 4
VandenLangen flied out to cf (1-2 KSB). 5 4
Weinberger,H struck out swinging (1-2 SFFBS). 5 4


